

SB23-170

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Weissman

1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated March 22, 2023, page 1,  
2 line 3, strike "(c)" and substitute "(c) (I)" and after "SECTION" insert "IF  
3 THE PETITIONER IS A FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER".

4 Page 1, line 8, strike "LAW.". and substitute "LAW."

5 Page 1, after line 8 add:

6 "(II) A PETITION FOR AN EXTREME RISK PROTECTION ORDER BY A  
7 PETITIONER WHO IS NOT A FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER MUST BE FILED  
8 IN THE COUNTY WHERE THE RESPONDENT RESIDES."

9 Page 1, line 10, strike "(2)" and substitute "(2) (a)" and after "SECTION"  
10 insert "IF THE PETITIONER IS A FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER".

11 Page 1, line 15, strike "LAW.". and substitute: "LAW."

12 Page 1, after line 15 add:

13 "(b) A PETITION FOR AN EXTREME RISK PROTECTION ORDER BY A  
14 PETITIONER WHO IS NOT A FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER MUST BE FILED  
15 IN THE COUNTY WHERE THE RESPONDENT RESIDES."

16 Page 1, after line 15 insert:

17 "Page 26, line 27, strike "THE RESPONDENT" and substitute "HE OR SHE".

18 Page 27, line 2, strike "THE RESPONDENT" and substitute "HIM OR HER".

19 Page 34, line 27, strike "THIS SB 23-\_\_\_" and substitute "SB 23-170".

20 Page 35, lines 4 and 5, strike "THIS SB 23-\_\_\_." and substitute "SB  
21 23-170.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*